

B-24 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction (#8946694)

Owner: Appleton WI, City of

Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of

02/19/2024 01:45 PM CST

Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	MCC, Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Vinton Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
B-24 BASE BID						\$1,407,816.40	\$1,448,737.06	\$1,472,972.31		
	1	F&I 8" DOWELED CONC PVMT	S.Y.	194	\$84.00	\$16,296.00	\$84.00	\$16,296.00	\$77.00	\$14,938.00
	2	F&I 8" 3-DAY HIGH EARLY CONC PVMT	S.Y.	10	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
	3	F&I 12" STONE BASE	S.Y.	19,381	\$10.60	\$205,438.60	\$8.00	\$155,048.00	\$9.87	\$191,290.47
	4	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	13,714	\$15.95	\$218,738.30	\$17.50	\$239,995.00	\$18.29	\$250,829.06
	5	FURNISH & INSTALL GEOGRID	S.Y.	19,381	\$1.60	\$31,009.60	\$1.60	\$31,009.60	\$1.78	\$34,498.18
	6	F&I EXTRA STONE BASE	TON	100	\$12.63	\$1,263.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00
	7	F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	10,559	\$18.05	\$190,589.95	\$18.05	\$190,589.95	\$18.95	\$200,093.05
	8	F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER -- SPOT	L.F.	450	\$54.00	\$24,300.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$52.50	\$23,625.00
	9	F&I 36" CONC CURB & GUTTER (12" CURB HEAD)	L.F.	504	\$60.00	\$30,240.00	\$60.00	\$30,240.00	\$46.85	\$23,612.40
	10	F&I 7" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	S.F.	1,435	\$8.35	\$11,982.25	\$8.00	\$11,480.00	\$7.50	\$10,762.50
	11	F&I 5" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	S.F.	19,381	\$6.65	\$128,883.65	\$6.10	\$118,224.10	\$6.50	\$125,976.50
	12	F&I 7" CONC SIDEWALK	S.F.	250	\$8.80	\$2,200.00	\$8.20	\$2,050.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00
	13	F&I 5" CONC SIDEWALK	S.F.	3,394	\$6.55	\$22,230.70	\$6.25	\$21,212.50	\$6.50	\$22,061.00
	14	F&I 4" CONC SIDEWALK	S.F.	19,585	\$6.50	\$127,302.50	\$5.95	\$116,530.75	\$6.15	\$120,447.75
	15	F&I 7" CONC HANDICAP RAMP	S.F.	2,660	\$8.75	\$23,275.00	\$8.20	\$21,812.00	\$7.75	\$20,615.00
	16	F&I TRUNCATED DOME	S.F.	520	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00
	18	F&I PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
	19	F&I 7" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	S.F.	150	\$8.80	\$1,320.00	\$8.20	\$1,230.00	\$8.20	\$1,230.00
	20	F&I 5" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	S.F.	373	\$7.85	\$2,928.05	\$7.25	\$2,704.25	\$7.70	\$2,872.10
	21	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	2,260	\$3.50	\$7,910.00	\$7.00	\$15,820.00	\$1.50	\$3,390.00
	22	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	14,898	\$1.50	\$22,347.00	\$3.25	\$48,418.50	\$2.00	\$29,796.00
	23	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	L.F.	9,705	\$2.25	\$21,836.25	\$2.25	\$21,836.25	\$3.10	\$30,085.50
	24	ASP/CONC DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	Sq Ft	17,314	\$0.50	\$8,657.00	\$0.60	\$10,388.40	\$0.55	\$9,522.70
	25	ASP/CONC HC RAMP REMOVAL	S.F.	2,416	\$0.50	\$1,208.00	\$0.90	\$2,174.40	\$1.50	\$3,624.00
	26	ASP/CONC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	S.F.	21,410	\$0.40	\$8,564.00	\$1.40	\$29,974.00	\$1.25	\$26,762.50
	27	PRIVATE CONC DRIVE REMOVAL	S.F.	523	\$0.50	\$261.50	\$1.50	\$784.50	\$1.00	\$523.00
	28	PRIVATE ASP DRIVE REMOVAL	S.F.	300	\$0.26	\$78.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$450.00
	29	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	L.F.	1,315	\$2.45	\$3,221.75	\$1.95	\$2,564.25	\$3.00	\$3,945.00
	30	F&I DRILL TIE BARS	EACH	334	\$7.00	\$2,338.00	\$7.00	\$2,338.00	\$8.00	\$2,672.00
	31	F&I TERRACE RESTORATION	S.Y.	8,714	\$5.00	\$43,570.00	\$7.95	\$69,276.30	\$8.00	\$69,712.00
	32	F&I SEED, FERTILIZER & MULCH	S.Y.	8,714	\$2.95	\$25,706.30	\$1.17	\$10,195.38	\$1.17	\$10,195.38
	33	ADJ STO MH CASTING	EACH	16	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
	34	ADJ SAN MH CASTING	EACH	13	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
	35	ADJ INLET CASTING	EACH	17	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
	36	F&I 48" DIAMETER STORM MH	V.F.	5	\$770.00	\$4,196.50	\$1,145.00	\$6,240.25	\$1,207.00	\$6,578.15
	37	F&I 72" DIAMETER STORM MH	V.F.	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,036.00	\$1,956.00	\$14,728.68	\$1,999.00	\$15,052.47
	38	F&I SANITARY MH CASTING ONLY	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$494.00	\$988.00
	39	F&I STORM MH CASTING ONLY	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$474.00	\$948.00
	40	F&I "C" INLET CASTING ONLY	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$714.00	\$1,428.00
	41	F&I "E" INLET CASTING ONLY	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$778.00	\$4,668.00
	42	F&I "E" INLET W/CASTING	EACH	16	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$68,000.00	\$5,610.00	\$89,760.00
	43	F&I 10" INLET LEAD	L.F.	25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
	44	F&I 12" INLET LEAD	L.F.	331	\$55.00	\$18,205.00	\$126.00	\$41,706.00	\$82.60	\$27,340.60
	45	F&I 6" MINI SEWER/STORM LATERAL/RISER	L.F.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
	46	F&I 12" STORM SEWER	L.F.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	47	F&I 10" STORM SEWER	L.F.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	48	F&I 6" STORM SEWER	L.F.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	49	CONNECT SUMP PUMP	EACH	2	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
	50	CONNECT MINI STORM SEWER	EACH	2	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
	51	REMOVE INLET/MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
	52	ABANDON INLET/LEAD	EACH	1	\$499.50	\$499.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	53	F&I SAN MH SEAL (0" - 12")	EACH	12	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$510.00	\$6,120.00	\$551.00	\$6,612.00
	54	F&I SAN MH SEAL (12" - 18")	EACH	6	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$570.00	\$3,420.00
	55	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (18" +)	EACH	2	\$919.00	\$1,838.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$741.00	\$1,482.00
	56	F&I D.O.T. "D-HR" INLET PROTECTION	EACH	57	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	\$105.00	\$5,985.00
	57	NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS	L.S.	1	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	58	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$16,380.00	\$16,380.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	59	HAUL CONTAM. SOIL	TON	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,407,816.40	\$1,448,737.06	\$1,472,972.31		
Base Bid Total:						\$3,847,407.27	\$3,997,003.29	\$3,847,407.27		